
EXHIBIT

E 5
7ue/20

To the Honorable Commissioners Court:

Robert Newsom, County Judge

Mickey Barker, Commissioner Precinct #1

Greg Anglin, Commissioner Precinct #2

Wade Bartley, Commissioner Precinct fl3

Joe Price, Commissioner Precinct #4

ln accordance with Local Government Code $ 111.0108:

The county auditor or the county judge in a county that does not have a

countv auditor shall certify to the commissioner's court the receipt of
revenue from a new source not anticipated before the adoption of the

budget and not included in the budget for that fiscal year. On

certification, the court may adopt a special budget for the limited
purpose of spending the revenue for general purposes or for any of its
intended pu rposes.

l, Shannah Aulsbrook, County Auditor of Hopkins County certify to the Hopkins County

Commissioners Court the receipt of: See Attached List

CERTIFIED BY:

B'c
Shannah u lsbrook D ate



Budget Amendment

District Judge would like to add a part time position to the 8th Judicial District Court
budget to assist his court coordinator. Additional duties have been added to the office
due to E-File and lndigent Defense.

010-435-107
010-435-203
010-435-200
010-435-206

010-271-000

Part-time
Retirement
Social Security
Unemployment

Fund Balance

18,720.00
2t02.o0
1432.00
45.00

(22,8se1,


